# MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LOWER LACHUMIERE::SHILLONG

No. MPSC/Ex-C/14/2019-2020/131

Dated Shillong, the 14th March, 2024

#### NOTIFICATION

The result of the interview for the post of Assistant Auditor (Assistant Audit Officer) under the Administrative Control of the Director of Local Fund Audit, Meghalaya (Jan 2018) conducted by the Commission on 6<sup>th</sup> & 7<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 is hereby declared. The names of the successful candidates recommended by the Commission are as follows:

Sl. No.	Names	Category
1.	MOON MOON JOHN PYNGROPE	Unreserved
2.	MANKHRAW N. KHARBULI	Unreserved
3.	DONBOKLANG THONGNY	Khasi & Jaintia
4.	GODWIN ALISTER KHARPANI	Khasi & Jaintia
5.	PHYRNAILANG WARJRI	Khasi & Jaintia
6.	JEFFREY LYNGDOH MAWLONG	Khasi & Jaintia
7.	DEITILIN NONGKHLAW	Khasi & Jaintia
8.	SHEMPHANGLIN DIENGDOH	Khasi & Jaintia
9.	GOVINSTAR LYNGDOH NONGBRI	Khasi & Jaintia
10.	DONKUPAR LYNGDOH MAWPHLANG	Khasi & Jaintia
11.	CHIKYSA M. MARAK	Garo
12.	EUREKHA D. SHIRA	Garo
13.	SILANG XAVIER CH. SANGMA	Garo
14.	TAPVAN CHERAK M. MARAK	Garo

\*\*Note 1: Only 4 (four) candidates were recommended from Garo category and no candidate was recommended from the Other SCs/STs category).

\*\*Note 2: The name of the post "Assistant Auditor" was re-designated to "Assistant Audit Officer" vide Department's letter No. DLA/E/33/92/129 dated 26<sup>th</sup> Feb, 2020.

The recommendation of the candidates shall confer no claim for appointment unless the appointing authority is satisfied, after such enquiry as may be considered necessary, that the candidates are suitable in all respects.

Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong

### Memo. No. MPSC/Ex-C/14/2019-2020/131-A

## Dated Shillong, the 14th March, 2024

### Copy for information is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble Members, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- 2. The Director of Local Fund Audit, Meghalaya, Shillong, with a reference to letter No. DLA/E/33/92/116 dated 16.10.2017.
- 3. The Officer on Special Duty, M.P.S.C. Tura / Jowai / Nongstoin / Nongpoh / Baghmara & Williamnagar.
- 4. M.P.S.C. website (www.mpsc.nic.in)
- Office Notice Board.
- 6. Dealing Assistant for further necessary action.

Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.